## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA **EDUCATION (HIGHER) DEPARTMENT**

No.F.1 (494)-DHE/Estt(G)/2006(L) / Dated, Agartala, the November 27, 2020

## NOTIFICATION

In the event of superannuation of Dr. Dilip Sarkar, Principal, Bir Bikram Memorial College, Agartala with effect from afternoon of 30.11.2020, the Governor of Tripura is pleased to order that Sri Gautam Saha, Associate Professor in Commerce, Bir Bikram Memorial College, Agartala will function as Principal in-Charge, Bir Bikram Memorial College with effect from the afternoon of 30.11.2020 in addition to his normal duties till alternative arrangement.

Dr. Dilip Sarkar, Principal, Bir Bikram Memorial College, Agartala is requested to hand over the charge to Sri Gautam Saha, Associate Professor, Bir Bikram Memorial College, Agartala by the afternoon of 30.11.2020.

By order of the Governor,

(A.K. Debbarma) Deputy Secretary to the Government of Tripura

## Copy to:

- 1. The PS to the Hon'ble Minister, Higher Education for information please.
- 2. The PS to the Secretary, Higher Education for information please.
- 3. The Accountant General (A&E), Tripura, Agartala for information.
- 4. The Registrar, MBBU University, Agartala-799 004 for information.
- 5. The Director, Higher Education for information please.
- 6. Dr. Dilip Sarkar, Principal, BBM College, Agartala for information and necessary action.
- 7. Sri Gautam Saha, Associate Professor in Commerce, Bir Bikram Memorial Sollege, Agartala for information and necessary action.
- 8. The Director, IT for upload in the State Portal.
  - 9. The Treasury Officer, Agartala Treasury No-I for information.
  - 10. The Manager, Tripura Govt. Press, Agartala for publication of the same in the next issue of the Tripura Gazette.
  - 11. Personal file of the officer concerned.
  - 12. Guard file in office.

Directorate of IT./TSCA. Carry at 1 yours. RECEIVED Date 301.11.1.2020

Deputy Secretary to the Government of Tripura